
                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 17, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5278  Carter Scholey                11  Belleville                     17:13.4  5:33 
      2    2 5322  Quinn Mccabe                  12  Clinton                        17:29.2  5:38 
      3    3 5544  Tom Nelson                    12  New Glarus/Monticello          17:44.3  5:43 
      4    4 5323  Oliver Melson                 10  Clinton                        18:26.3  5:57 
      5    5 5400  Thomas Hunstiger              11  Holy Family                    18:30.0  5:58 
      6    6 5319  Reagan Flickinger             10  Clinton                        18:39.8  6:01 
      7    7 5444  Jonathan Fell                  9  Home School Eagles             19:01.3  6:08 
      8    8 5330  Dylan Yurs                    10  Clinton                        19:10.0  6:11 
      9    9 5449  Luke Grinvalds                10  Home School Eagles             19:14.3  6:12 
     10   10 5266  Angelo Dohm                   12  Belleville                     19:34.1  6:18 
     11   11 5489  James Hafenstein              11  Lake Mills                     19:50.9  6:24 
     12   12 5572  Nick Gonnering                12  St. Ambrose Academy            19:52.8  6:24 
     13   13 5470  Josh Steurer                  12  Home School Eagles             19:53.8  6:25 
     14   14 5495  Braxton Walter                10  Lake Mills                     19:56.8  6:26 
     15   15 5553  Ian Schwartzlow               12  New Glarus/Monticello          19:58.2  6:26 
     16   16 5539  Tanner Gardner                11  New Glarus/Monticello          19:59.5  6:27 
     17   17 5463  Mavrik Plummer                 9  Home School Eagles             20:02.3  6:27 
     18   18 5279  Jackson Scholey                9  Belleville                     20:08.2  6:29 
     19   19 5369  Gavin Vale                    10  Evansville                     20:12.4  6:31 
     20   20 5357  William Gallagher             11  Evansville                     20:17.0  6:32 
     21   21 5471  Landan Steurer                12  Home School Eagles             20:21.0  6:33 
     22   22 5321  Nathaniel Ligman               9  Clinton                        20:25.1  6:35 
     23   23 5612  Isaac Opsteen                  9  Waterloo                       20:26.7  6:35 
     24   24 5364  Travis Ralston                12  Evansville                     20:28.2  6:36 
     25   25 5356  Dillon Elliott                11  Evansville                     20:35.6  6:38 
     26   26 5300  Darren Niedfeldt              12  Beloit Turner                  20:42.2  6:40 
     27   27 5486  Landon Dierkes                12  Lake Mills                     20:43.2  6:41 
     28   28 5327  Cody Sullivan                 12  Clinton                        20:46.6  6:42 
     29   29 5609  Owen Koele                    10  Waterloo                       20:51.4  6:43 
     30   30 5542  Linden Lounsbury              12  New Glarus/Monticello          20:51.9  6:43 
     31   31 5355  Brock Elliott                 10  Evansville                     20:53.5  6:44 
     32   32 5274  Niles Monroe                  10  Belleville                     20:55.6  6:45 
     33   33 5494  Jack Vogel                     9  Lake Mills                     20:56.6  6:45 
     34   34 5302  Thomas Peters                  9  Beloit Turner                  21:06.4  6:48 
     35   35 5325  Nathan Shallenberger          10  Clinton                        21:13.8  6:50 
     36   36 5490  Max Kressner                  10  Lake Mills                     21:15.5  6:51 
     37   37 5604  Matteo Cefalu                 11  Waterloo                       21:21.1  6:53 
     38   38 5491  Saul Lopez                    10  Lake Mills                     21:40.9  6:59 
     39   39 5263  William Booth                 11  Belleville                     21:45.1  7:01 
     40   40 5297  Cyrus Mosher                  12  Beloit Turner                  21:46.7  7:01 
     41   41 5452  Joseph Hartlaub               10  Home School Eagles             21:49.1  7:02 
     42   42 5419  Tate Thorstad                 10  Holy Family                    21:50.4  7:02 
     43   43 5558  Kaleb Welhouse                12  New Glarus/Monticello          21:51.1  7:02 
     44   44 5485  Clovis Cormier-Tardif         10  Lake Mills                     21:52.9  7:03 
     45   45 5468  Isaac Steurer                 10  Home School Eagles             22:02.9  7:06 
     46   46 5602  David Cefalu                  10  Waterloo                       22:10.6  7:09 
     47   47 5614  Harrison Schaefer             10  Waterloo                       22:10.8  7:09 
     48   48 5271  Blake Johnson                 10  Belleville                     22:16.2  7:11 
     49   49 5304  Zack Ries                     11  Beloit Turner                  22:24.7  7:13 
     50   50 5308  Layne Summer                  12  Beloit Turner                  22:24.7  7:13 
     51   51 5533  Collin Blum                   12  New Glarus/Monticello          22:30.4  7:15 
     52   52 5265  Aiden Campbell                11  Belleville                     22:32.8  7:16 
     53   53 5571  Simon Draves                  10  St. Ambrose Academy            22:37.7  7:17 
     54   54 5418  Levi Tachick                  10  Holy Family                    22:39.9  7:18 
     55   55 5555  Jack Umhoefer                  9  New Glarus/Monticello          22:48.6  7:21 
     56   56 5403  James Kloess                   9  Holy Family                    22:49.8  7:21 
     57   57 5417  Gabriel Skalsky               12  Holy Family                    22:49.8  7:21 
     58   58 5583  Josh Zimmerman                11  St. Ambrose Academy            22:52.2  7:22 
     59   59 5306  Ethan Scherck                 10  Beloit Turner                  22:59.7  7:25 
     60   60 5412  Owen Scott                    11  Holy Family                    23:06.6  7:27 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   61 5363  Johnny Parker                  9  Evansville                     23:18.8  7:31 
     62   62 5365  Colton Richards               10  Evansville                     23:31.9  7:35 
     63   63 5603  Dominic Cefalu                12  Waterloo                       23:45.3  7:39 
     64   64 5575  Tim Kasprzyk                  10  St. Ambrose Academy            23:56.3  7:43 
     65   65 5601  Sam Billingsley               12  Waterloo                       24:09.5  7:47 
     66   66 5409  Jack Ryan                     10  Holy Family                    24:21.7  7:51 
     67   67 5579  Joseph Pope                   10  St. Ambrose Academy            25:13.1  8:08 
     68   68 5581  Zach Spangler                  9  St. Ambrose Academy            34:11.4 11:01 
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       1.    42  Clinton                                    (18:50.1  94:10.4 2:55.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Quinn Mccabe              12 17:29.2
       2      4  Oliver Melson             10 18:26.3
       3      6  Reagan Flickinger         10 18:39.8
       4      8  Dylan Yurs                10 19:10.0
       5     22  Nathaniel Ligman           9 20:25.1
       6   ( 28) Cody Sullivan             12 20:46.6
       7   ( 35) Nathan Shallenberger      10 21:13.8

       2.    67  Home School Eagles                         (19:42.6  98:32.7 1:19.7)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Jonathan Fell              9 19:01.3
       2      9  Luke Grinvalds            10 19:14.3
       3     13  Josh Steurer              12 19:53.8
       4     17  Mavrik Plummer             9 20:02.3
       5     21  Landan Steurer            12 20:21.0
       6   ( 41) Joseph Hartlaub           10 21:49.1
       7   ( 45) Isaac Steurer             10 22:02.9

       3.   100  Belleville                                 (19:55.3  99:36.4 4:31.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Carter Scholey            11 17:13.4
       2     10  Angelo Dohm               12 19:34.1
       3     18  Jackson Scholey            9 20:08.2
       4     32  Niles Monroe              10 20:55.6
       5     39  William Booth             11 21:45.1
       6   ( 48) Blake Johnson             10 22:16.2
       7   ( 52) Aiden Campbell            11 22:32.8

       4.   107  New Glarus/Monticello                      (20:05.0  100:25.0 4:06.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Tom Nelson                12 17:44.3
       2     15  Ian Schwartzlow           12 19:58.2
       3     16  Tanner Gardner            11 19:59.5
       4     30  Linden Lounsbury          12 20:51.9
       5     43  Kaleb Welhouse            12 21:51.1
       6   ( 51) Collin Blum               12 22:30.4
       7   ( 55) Jack Umhoefer              9 22:48.6

       5.   119  Evansville                                 (20:29.4  102:26.7 0:41.1)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Gavin Vale                10 20:12.4
       2     20  William Gallagher         11 20:17.0
       3     24  Travis Ralston            12 20:28.2
       4     25  Dillon Elliott            11 20:35.6
       5     31  Brock Elliott             10 20:53.5
       6   ( 61) Johnny Parker              9 23:18.8
       7   ( 62) Colton Richards           10 23:31.9

       6.   121  Lake Mills                                 (20:32.6  102:43.0 1:24.6)
     ====================================================
       1     11  James Hafenstein          11 19:50.9
       2     14  Braxton Walter            10 19:56.8
       3     27  Landon Dierkes            12 20:43.2
       4     33  Jack Vogel                 9 20:56.6
       5     36  Max Kressner              10 21:15.5
       6   ( 38) Saul Lopez                10 21:40.9
       7   ( 44) Clovis Cormier-Tardif     10 21:52.9
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****

       7.   182  Waterloo                                   (21:24.2  107:00.6 1:44.1)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Isaac Opsteen              9 20:26.7
       2     29  Owen Koele                10 20:51.4
       3     37  Matteo Cefalu             11 21:21.1
       4     46  David Cefalu              10 22:10.6
       5     47  Harrison Schaefer         10 22:10.8
       6   ( 63) Dominic Cefalu            12 23:45.3
       7   ( 65) Sam Billingsley           12 24:09.5

       8.   199  Beloit Turner                              (21:41.0  108:24.7 1:42.5)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Darren Niedfeldt          12 20:42.2
       2     34  Thomas Peters              9 21:06.4
       3     40  Cyrus Mosher              12 21:46.7
       4     49  Zack Ries                 11 22:24.7
       5     50  Layne Summer              12 22:24.7
       6   ( 59) Ethan Scherck             10 22:59.7

       9.   214  Holy Family                                (21:44.0  108:39.9 4:19.8)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Thomas Hunstiger          11 18:30.0
       2     42  Tate Thorstad             10 21:50.4
       3     54  Levi Tachick              10 22:39.9
       4     56  James Kloess               9 22:49.8
       5     57  Gabriel Skalsky           12 22:49.8
       6   ( 60) Owen Scott                11 23:06.6
       7   ( 66) Jack Ryan                 10 24:21.7

      10.   254  St. Ambrose Academy                        (22:54.5  114:32.1 5:20.3)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Nick Gonnering            12 19:52.8
       2     53  Simon Draves              10 22:37.7
       3     58  Josh Zimmerman            11 22:52.2
       4     64  Tim Kasprzyk              10 23:56.3
       5     67  Joseph Pope               10 25:13.1
       6   ( 68) Zach Spangler              9 34:11.4
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5549  Jude Rice                     12  New Glarus/Monticello          20:05.4  6:28 
      2      5459  Cooper Nimmo                  10  Home School Eagles             22:16.2  7:11 
      3    2 5328  TJ Sullivan                    9  Clinton                        22:27.6  7:14 
      4      5492  Landon Mueller                10  Lake Mills                     22:58.0  7:24 
      5      5455  Caide Koper                   11  Home School Eagles             23:08.0  7:27 
      6      5466  Garrett Schneider              9  Home School Eagles             23:08.5  7:27 
      7    3 5320  Austin Kooyenga                9  Clinton                        23:33.3  7:35 
      8      5450  Carl Jr Hahn                   9  Home School Eagles             23:33.9  7:36 
      9    4 5326  Matthias Shoemaker             9  Clinton                        23:39.1  7:37 
     10    5 5318  Braydyn Collins                9  Clinton                        23:47.8  7:40 
     11      5488  Kevin Georgiles-Juul          11  Lake Mills                     23:53.9  7:42 
     12      5359  Asher Lein                     9  Evansville                     24:06.7  7:46 
     13      5416  Logan Sims                    10  Holy Family                    24:30.8  7:54 
     14    6 5556  Ray Valentine                 12  New Glarus/Monticello          24:40.5  7:57 
     15    7 5280  Christopher Weber              9  Belleville                     25:01.1  8:04 
     16    8 5270  Adrian Jenkins                10  Belleville                     25:09.8  8:06 
     17      5404  Anthony Larson                12  Holy Family                    25:25.1  8:11 
     18    9 5615  Kellan Smith                  10  Waterloo                       25:40.8  8:16 
     19   10 5608  Haydn Hauptli                 11  Waterloo                       25:41.2  8:17 
     20   11 5329  Isaac Villarello              10  Clinton                        25:51.5  8:20 
     21      5360  Grady Maves                   10  Evansville                     26:15.6  8:28 
     22      5487  Ethan Evenson                 11  Lake Mills                     26:16.2  8:28 
     23   12 5277  Ben Remy                      11  Belleville                     26:18.0  8:28 
     24   13 5605  Logan Dolfin                  11  Waterloo                       26:46.3  8:38 
     25   14 5268  William Gobel                 12  Belleville                     26:54.7  8:40 
     26   15 5275  Shepard Nass                   9  Belleville                     27:04.4  8:43 
     27   16 5613  Kameron Ring                  10  Waterloo                       27:19.1  8:48 
     28   17 5552  Landon Schneeberg             12  New Glarus/Monticello          28:39.1  9:14 
     29   18 5611  Jose Limon                    11  Waterloo                       32:39.8 10:31 
     30   19 5557  Iain Vinson                   10  New Glarus/Monticello          33:19.5 10:44 
     31   20 5324  Zach Moser                    12  Clinton                        33:50.6 10:54 
     32   21 5267  Keegan Dohm                   10  Belleville                     36:13.0 11:40 
     33   22 5281  Dallas Ziegler                10  Belleville                     42:42.7 13:45 
     34   23 5546  Michaelangelo O'Brien         10  New Glarus/Monticello          54:01.0 17:24 
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    25  Clinton                                    (23:51.9  119:19.3 3:23.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  TJ Sullivan                9 22:27.6
       2      3  Austin Kooyenga            9 23:33.3
       3      4  Matthias Shoemaker         9 23:39.1
       4      5  Braydyn Collins            9 23:47.8
       5     11  Isaac Villarello          10 25:51.5
       6   ( 20) Zach Moser                12 33:50.6

       2.    56  Belleville                                 (26:05.6  130:28.0 2:03.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Christopher Weber          9 25:01.1
       2      8  Adrian Jenkins            10 25:09.8
       3     12  Ben Remy                  11 26:18.0
       4     14  William Gobel             12 26:54.7
       5     15  Shepard Nass               9 27:04.4
       6   ( 21) Keegan Dohm               10 36:13.0
       7   ( 22) Dallas Ziegler            10 42:42.7

       3.    66  New Glarus/Monticello                      (32:09.1  160:45.533:55.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jude Rice                 12 20:05.4
       2      6  Ray Valentine             12 24:40.5
       3     17  Landon Schneeberg         12 28:39.1
       4     19  Iain Vinson               10 33:19.5
       5     23  Michaelangelo O'Brien     10 54:01.0

       4.    66  Waterloo                                   (27:37.5  138:07.2 6:59.0)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Kellan Smith              10 25:40.8
       2     10  Haydn Hauptli             11 25:41.2
       3     13  Logan Dolfin              11 26:46.3
       4     16  Kameron Ring              10 27:19.1
       5     18  Jose Limon                11 32:39.8
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5414  David Simon                    8  Holy Family                     9:47.5  4:54 
      2    2 5448  Josh Grinvalds                 9  Home School Eagles             10:14.7  5:08 
      3    3 5399  Michael Hunstiger              8  Holy Family                    11:11.8  5:36 
      4    4 5361  Mason Millard                  8  Evansville                     11:17.8  5:39 
      5    5 5458  Eddy Law                       6  Home School Eagles             11:19.4  5:40 
      6    6 5460  Drake Nimmo                    8  Home School Eagles             11:20.7  5:41 
      7    7 5457  Brennen Law                    8  Home School Eagles             11:22.8  5:42 
      8    8 5464  Calvin Powers                  8  Home School Eagles             11:24.6  5:43 
      9    9 5441  Matthew Barnes                 7  Home School Eagles             11:29.5  5:45 
     10   10 5407  George Oakley                  7  Holy Family                    11:30.4  5:46 
     11   11 5411  Ian Scott                      7  Holy Family                    11:36.6  5:49 
     12   12 5262  Carson Biermeier               8  Belleville                     11:38.9  5:50 
     13   13 9632  Sawyer Flickinger              M  Clinton                        11:39.9  5:50 
     14   14 9624  Trevor Kooyenga                M  Clinton                        11:44.2  5:53 
     15   15 5568  Nico Antonio-Serrano           8  St. Ambrose Academy            11:53.1  5:57 
     16   16 5401  Raphael Jorgensen              7  Holy Family                    12:15.0  6:08 
     17   17 5582  Elijah Tumpach                 7  St. Ambrose Academy            12:17.0  6:09 
     18   18 5538  Dylan Gardner                  8  New Glarus/Monticello          12:17.1  6:09 
     19      5606  Mason Dolfin                   8  Waterloo                       12:18.6  6:10 
     20   19 5569  Noah Cavanaugh                 7  St. Ambrose Academy            12:20.6  6:11 
     21   20 5353  Carson Bovenmyer-Olin          7  Evansville                     12:24.2  6:13 
     22   21 5369  Gavin Vale                    10  Evansville                     12:29.0  6:15 
     23   22 5264  Aiden Buol                     8  Belleville                     12:29.1  6:15 
     24   23 5454  Ronan Howard                   8  Home School Eagles             12:31.9  6:16 
     25      5469  Joe Steurer                    8  Home School Eagles             12:32.6  6:17 
     26   24 5368  Sylvan Thompson                6  Evansville                     12:35.6  6:18 
     27      5442  Ryan Bernard                   7  Home School Eagles             12:36.9  6:19 
     28      5451  Noah Hahn                      6  Home School Eagles             12:37.3  6:19 
     29      5607  Robert Hafenstein              7  Waterloo                       12:39.6  6:20 
     30   25 5370  Kolten Wallisch                8  Evansville                     12:42.6  6:22 
     31   26 5261  Matt Allen                     7  Belleville                     12:42.6  6:22 
     32   27 5408  Thomas Ruth                    8  Holy Family                    12:44.7  6:23 
     33   28 5570  John Paul Draves               8  St. Ambrose Academy            12:57.0  6:29 
     34   29 5272  Ethan Kaetterhenry             7  Belleville                     12:58.1  6:30 
     35      5443  Donovan Cox                    7  Home School Eagles             13:09.1  6:35 
     36   30 5362  Henry Nyhus                    6  Evansville                     13:13.7  6:37 
     37   31 5269  Noah Hesch                     8  Belleville                     13:19.3  6:40 
     38   32 9503  Blake Kucy                     M  Clinton                        13:21.4  6:41 
     39   33 5366  Travis Roberts                 7  Evansville                     13:27.7  6:44 
     40   34 5413  Rowan Shoemaker                7  Holy Family                    13:28.4  6:45 
     41   35 5576  Anthony Lenz                   8  St. Ambrose Academy            13:32.1  6:47 
     42      5405  Luis McCauley                  8  Holy Family                    13:32.8  6:47 
     43      5406  Issac McDougall                7  Holy Family                    13:36.3  6:49 
     44      5456  Coen Koper                     7  Home School Eagles             13:38.6  6:50 
     45      5410  Isaac Schroenckthaler          8  Holy Family                    13:40.8  6:51 
     46   36 9594  Owen Maly                      M  Clinton                        13:50.0  6:55 
     47      5472  Sam Steurer                    6  Home School Eagles             14:00.7  7:01 
     48      5358  Mason Harris                   7  Evansville                     14:05.4  7:03 
     49      5461  Titus Pearce                   6  Home School Eagles             14:09.8  7:05 
     50   37 9517  Rollie Somers                  M  Clinton                        14:11.1  7:06 
     51      5398  David Hunstiger                6  Holy Family                    14:17.4  7:09 
     52   38 9545  Kasia London                   F  Clinton                        14:18.1  7:10 
     53   39 5540  Brogan Hoelscher               7  New Glarus/Monticello          14:18.8  7:10 
     54   40 9509  Mason Flemming                 M  Clinton                        14:47.8  7:24 
     55      5393  Ryan DeLonay                   7  Holy Family                    14:53.1  7:27 
     56   41 5580  Joey Spangler                  6  St. Ambrose Academy            15:17.0  7:39 
     57      5352  Sebastion Blume                6  Evansville                     15:21.5  7:41 
     58      9580  Devin Maly                     M  Clinton                        15:21.6  7:41 
     59      5610  Mason Lewellin                 8  Waterloo                       15:22.8  7:42 
     60   42 5577  Jack McBain                    8  St. Ambrose Academy            15:22.9  7:42 
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   43 5276  Brady Noble                    8  Belleville                     15:33.0  7:47 
     62      5429  Joey Schaefer                  6  Home School Eagles             15:51.7  7:56 
     63      5402  Shane Kaseman                  7  Holy Family                    16:12.8  8:07 
     64      5397  Gabriel Howard                 6  Holy Family                    16:22.3  8:12 
     65      5391  Johnny Mack Boomer             8  Holy Family                    16:41.6  8:21 
     66   44 5548  Thomas Rabel                   8  New Glarus/Monticello          16:47.4  8:24 
     67   45 5554  Donovan Umhoefer               7  New Glarus/Monticello          17:01.9  8:31 
     68      5574  Mikey Hetue                    7  St. Ambrose Academy            17:10.2  8:36 
     69   46 5541  Beau Hoesly                    6  New Glarus/Monticello          18:13.7  9:07 
     70      5573  Isaiah Heller                  7  St. Ambrose Academy            18:38.6  9:20 
     71      5392  Joseph Chodorowski             8  Holy Family                    18:59.0  9:30 
     72      5395  William Gunby                  7  Holy Family                    19:22.1  9:42 
     73   47 5534  Andrew Converse                6  New Glarus/Monticello          19:46.8  9:54 
     74   48 5273  Shannon McCall                 8  Belleville                     20:08.0 10:04 
     75      5420  Charlie Yanke                  7  Holy Family                    26:12.3 13:07 
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****

       1.    28  Home School Eagles                         (11:08.5  55:42.2 1:09.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Josh Grinvalds             9 10:14.7
       2      5  Eddy Law                   6 11:19.4
       3      6  Drake Nimmo                8 11:20.7
       4      7  Brennen Law                8 11:22.8
       5      8  Calvin Powers              8 11:24.6
       6   (  9) Matthew Barnes             7 11:29.5
       7   ( 23) Ronan Howard               8 12:31.9

       2.    41  Holy Family                                (11:16.3  56:21.3 2:27.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  David Simon                8  9:47.5
       2      3  Michael Hunstiger          8 11:11.8
       3     10  George Oakley              7 11:30.4
       4     11  Ian Scott                  7 11:36.6
       5     16  Raphael Jorgensen          7 12:15.0
       6   ( 27) Thomas Ruth                8 12:44.7
       7   ( 34) Rowan Shoemaker            7 13:28.4

       3.    94  Evansville                                 (12:17.9  61:29.2 1:24.8)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Mason Millard              8 11:17.8
       2     20  Carson Bovenmyer-Olin      7 12:24.2
       3     21  Gavin Vale                10 12:29.0
       4     24  Sylvan Thompson            6 12:35.6
       5     25  Kolten Wallisch            8 12:42.6
       6   ( 30) Henry Nyhus                6 13:13.7
       7   ( 33) Travis Roberts             7 13:27.7

       4.   114  St. Ambrose Academy                        (12:36.0  62:59.8 1:39.0)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Nico Antonio-Serrano       8 11:53.1
       2     17  Elijah Tumpach             7 12:17.0
       3     19  Noah Cavanaugh             7 12:20.6
       4     28  John Paul Draves           8 12:57.0
       5     35  Anthony Lenz               8 13:32.1
       6   ( 41) Joey Spangler              6 15:17.0
       7   ( 42) Jack McBain                8 15:22.9

       5.   120  Belleville                                 (12:37.6  63:08.0 1:40.4)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Carson Biermeier           8 11:38.9
       2     22  Aiden Buol                 8 12:29.1
       3     26  Matt Allen                 7 12:42.6
       4     29  Ethan Kaetterhenry         7 12:58.1
       5     31  Noah Hesch                 8 13:19.3
       6   ( 43) Brady Noble                8 15:33.0
       7   ( 48) Shannon McCall             8 20:08.0

       6.   132  Clinton                                    (12:57.4  64:46.6 2:31.2)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Sawyer Flickinger          M 11:39.9
       2     14  Trevor Kooyenga            M 11:44.2
       3     32  Blake Kucy                 M 13:21.4
       4     36  Owen Maly                  M 13:50.0
       5     37  Rollie Somers              M 14:11.1
       6   ( 38) Kasia London               F 14:18.1
       7   ( 40) Mason Flemming             M 14:47.8
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       7.   192  New Glarus/Monticello                      (15:43.8  78:38.9 5:56.6)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Dylan Gardner              8 12:17.1
       2     39  Brogan Hoelscher           7 14:18.8
       3     44  Thomas Rabel               8 16:47.4
       4     45  Donovan Umhoefer           7 17:01.9
       5     46  Beau Hoesly                6 18:13.7
       6   ( 47) Andrew Converse            6 19:46.8


